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The measurements shown on the size chart below are body measurements.

BABY Size Chart

Weight-lbs
Weight-kg
Height
Chest
Waist

Hip

Preemie Newborn
up to 5 Ibs 6-9 Ibs
up to 2.25 kg 2.75-4 kg
18" 18.5-21"

14.5" 16"
15" 16.5"
15" 16.5"

3M
10-14 Ibs
4.5-6.25 kg
21.5-24"
17"
17.5"

17.5"

Locate your child's measurements on the size chart to determine which size you should purchase.

6M
15-18 Ibs
6.75-8 kg
24.5-27"
18"
18.5"

18.5"

oM
19-22 Ibs
8.5-10 kg
27.5-29"
18.5"
19"

19"

12M
23-25 |bs
10.5-11.25 kg
29.5-30.5"
19"
19.5"

19.5"

18M
25-27 Ibs
11.25-12.25 kg
31-33"
19.75"
20.25"

20.25"

24M
28-30 Ibs
12.75-13.5 kg
33.5-35.5"
20.5"
21"

21"

The measurements shown on the size chart below are body measurements. Locate your child's measurements on the size chart to determine which size you should purchase.

TODDLER Size Chart

Weight-lbs
Weight-kg
Height
Chest
Waist

Hip

2T
28-30 Ibs
13-14 kg
33.5-35.5"
205"
21"

21"

3T
30-33 Ibs
14-15 kg
36-38"
21"
215"

20"

4aT
34-39 Ibs
15-18 kg
38.5-41.5"
22"
22"

23"

5T
39-44 Ibs
18-20 kg
42-44.5"
23"
225"

24"

The measurements shown on the size chart below are body measurements. Locate your child's measurements on the size chart to determine which size you should purchase.

LITTLE GIRLS Size Chart
4

Weight-lbs 34-39 Ibs
Weight-kg 15-18 kg
Height 38.5-41.5"
Chest 22"
Waist 22"
Hip 23"

5
39-44 Ibs
18-20 kg
42-44 5"
23"
225"

24"

6
44-49 Ibs
20-22 kg
45-46.5"
24"
23"

25"

6X
49-53 Ibs
22-24 kg
47-49.5"
255"
235"

26.5"

The measurements shown on the size chart below are body measurements. Locate your child's measurements on the size chart to determine which size you should purchase.

BIG GIRLS Size Chart

Weight-lbs
Weight-kg
Height
Chest
Waist

Hip

7
48-52 Ibs
22-24 kg
49-50.5"
26"
24"

27.5"

8
53-68 Ibs
24-31 kg
51-52.5"
27"
24.5"

28.5"

10
69-79 Ibs
31-36 kg

53-55"
28.5"
25"

30"

12
80-90 Ibs
36-41 kg
55.5-58"
30"
26"

31.5"

14
91-100 Ibs
41-45 kg
58.5-61"
31.5"
27.5"

33"

16
101-109 Ibs
45-49 kg
61.5-62.5"
33"

29"

34.5"

18
110-120 Ibs
50-54 kg
63-64.5"
34
30"

35"

20
121-131 Ibs
55-59 kg
65-66.5"
35"

31"

36"

The measurements shown on the size chart below are body measurements. Locate your child's measurements on the size chart to determine which size you should purchase.

LITTLE BOYS Size Chart

Weight-lbs

Weight-kg

4
34-39 Ibs

15-18 kg

5
39-44 |bs

18-20 kg

6
44-49 Ibs

20-22 kg

7
50-55 Ibs

22-25 kg

7X
56-60 lbs

25-27 kg



Height 38.5-41.5" 42-44.5" 45-46.5" 47-49.5" 50-52"
Chest 23" 24" 25.5" 26.5"
Waist 22.5" 23" 23.5" 24.5"
Hip 24" 25" 26.5" 27"

The measurements shown on the size chart below are body measurements. Locate your child's measurements on the size chart to determine which size you should purchase.

BIG BOYS Regular Size Chart

8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22
Weight-lbs 61-66 Ibs 67-73 Ibs 74-87 Ibs 88-100 Ibs 101-115 Ibs 116-126 Ibs 127-138 Ibs 139-150 Ibs
Weight-kg 28-30 kg 30-33 kg 34-39 kg 40-45 kg 46-52 kg 53-57 kg 58-63 kg 63-68 kg
Height 50-52" 52.5-55.5" 56-57.5" 58-59.5" 60-61.5" 62-63.5" 64-65" 65.5-67"
Chest 26.5" 27.5" 28.5" 30" 31.5" 33" 34.5" 36"
Waist 24.5" 25.5" 26.5" 28" 29.5" 30.5" 31.5" 32.5"
Hip 27" 28" 29" 30.5" 32" 33" 34" 35"

The measurements shown on the size chart below are body measurements. Locate your child's measurements on the size chart to determine which size you should purchase.

BIG BOYS Slim Size Chart

6 Slim 8 Slim 10 Slim 12 Slim 14 Slim 16 Slim 18 Slim 20 Slim 22 Slim
Weight-lbs 39-43 Ibs 44-53 Ibs 54-65 Ibs 66-77 Ibs 78-90 Ibs 91-104 Ibs 105-115 Ibs 116-126 Ibs 127-138 Ibs
Weight-kg 18-20 kg 20-24 kg 24-29 kg 29-35 kg 35-41 kg 41-47 kg 47-52 kg 53-57 kg 58-63 kg
Height 47-49.5" 50-52" 52.5-55.5" 56-57.5" 58-59.5" 60-61.5" 62-63.5" 64-65" 65.5-67"
Chest 23" 25.5" 26.5" 27.5" 29" 30.5" 32" 33.5" 35"
Waist 20.5" 21.5" 225" 23.5" 25" 26.5" 27.5" 28.5" 29.5"
Hip 23" 24" 25" 26" 27.5" 29" 30" 31" 32"

The measurements shown on the size chart below are body measurements. Locate your child's measurements on the size chart to determine which size you should purchase.

BIG BOYS Husky Size Chart

6 Husky 8 Husky 10 Husky 12 Husky 14 Husky 16 Husky 18 Husky 20 Husky 22 Husky
Weight-lbs 50-55 lbs 56-67 lbs 68-81 Ibs 82-95 Ibs 96-112 lbs 113-130 Ibs 131-143 Ibs 144-156 lbs 157-170 lbs
Weight-kg 23-25 kg 25-30 kg 31-37 kg 37-43 kg 44-51 kg 51-59 kg 59-65 kg 65-71 kg 71-77 kg
Height 47-49.5" 50-52" 52.5-55.5" 56-57.5" 58-59.5" 60-61.5" 62-63.5" 64-65" 65.5-67"
Chest 27.5" 28.5" 29.5" 30.5" 32" 33.5" 35" 36.5" 37.5"
Waist 26.5" 27.5" 28.5" 29.5" 31" 32.5" 33.5" 34.5" 35.5"
Hip 29" 30" 31" 32" 33.5" 35" 36" 37" 38"

The measurements shown on the size chart above are body measurements. Locate your body
measurements on the size chart to determine which size you should purchase.

To get an accurate body measurement, always keep the measuring tape parallel te the floor Your
child should wear undergarments cnly during measurement; do net measure over clothing.

Once you have determined your child's bedy measurements, censult the Size Chart and Fit Tips en
the product pages to determine which size you should purchase.

Body Measurements:

Chest

With your child's arms
cut, measure arcund the
fullest part of the chest.

Helght

Measure from the top of
the head to the ground,
without shoes.

Eﬂl|Ri

Walist
Measure arcund the
natural waistline.

Hip

Measure arcund the
fullest part of the hips
and seat.







