NORDSTROM

The measurements shown on the size chart below are body measurements. Locate your child's measurements on the size chart to determine which size you should purchase.

BABY Size Chart

	Preemie	Newborn	3M	6M	9M	12M	18 M	24M
Weight-lbs	up to 5 lbs	6-9 lbs	10-14 lbs	15-18 lbs	19-22 lbs	23-25 lbs	25-27 lbs	28-30 lbs
Weight-kg	up to 2.25 kg	2.75-4 kg	4.5-6.25 kg	6.75-8 kg	8.5-10 kg	10.5-11.25 kg	11.25-12.25 kg	12.75-13.5 kg
Height	18"	18.5-21"	21.5-24"	24.5-27"	27.5-29"	29.5-30.5"	31-33"	33.5-35.5"
Chest	14.5"	16"	17"	18"	18.5"	19"	19.75"	20.5"
Waist	15"	16.5"	17.5"	18.5"	19"	19.5"	20.25"	21"
Hip	15"	16.5"	17.5"	18.5"	19"	19.5"	20.25"	21"

The measurements shown on the size chart below are body measurements. Locate your child's measurements on the size chart to determine which size you should purchase.

TODDLER Size Chart

	2Т	3T	4T	5T
Weight-lbs	28-30 lbs	30-33 lbs	34-39 lbs	39-44 lbs
Weight-kg	13-14 kg	14-15 kg	15-18 kg	18-20 kg
Height	33.5-35.5"	36-38"	38.5-41.5"	42-44.5"
Chest	20.5"	21"	22"	23"
Waist	21"	21.5"	22"	22.5"
Hip	21"	22"	23"	24"

The measurements shown on the size chart below are body measurements. Locate your child's measurements on the size chart to determine which size you should purchase.

LITTLE GIRLS Size Chart

	4	4 5		6X
Weight-lbs	34-39 lbs	39-44 lbs	44-49 lbs	49-53 lbs
Weight-kg	15-18 kg	18-20 kg	20-22 kg	22-24 kg
Height	38.5-41.5"	42-44.5"	45-46.5"	47-49.5"
Chest	22"	23"	24"	25.5"
Waist	22"	22.5"	23"	23.5"
Hip	23"	24"	25"	26.5"

The measurements shown on the size chart below are body measurements. Locate your child's measurements on the size chart to determine which size you should purchase.

BIG GIRLS Size Chart

	7	8	10	12	14	16	18	20
Weight-lbs	48-52 lbs	53-68 lbs	69-79 lbs	80-90 lbs	91-100 lbs	101-109 lbs	110-120 lbs	121-131 lbs
Weight-kg	22-24 kg	24-31 kg	31-36 kg	36-41 kg	41-45 kg	45-49 kg	50-54 kg	55-59 kg
Height	49-50.5"	51-52.5"	53-55"	55.5-58"	58.5-61"	61.5-62.5"	63-64.5"	65-66.5"
Chest	26"	27"	28.5"	30"	31.5"	33"	34"	35"
Waist	24"	24.5"	25"	26"	27.5"	29"	30"	31"
Hip	27.5"	28.5"	30"	31.5"	33"	34.5"	35"	36"

The measurements shown on the size chart below are body measurements. Locate your child's measurements on the size chart to determine which size you should purchase.

LITTLE BOYS Size Chart

	4	5	6	7	7X
Weight-lbs	34-39 lbs	39-44 lbs	44-49 lbs	50-55 lbs	56-60 lbs
Weight-kg	15-18 kg	18-20 kg	20-22 kg	22-25 kg	25-27 kg

Height	38.5-41.5"	42-44.5"	45-46.5"	47-49.5"	50-52"
Chest	22"	23"	24"	25.5"	26.5"
Waist	22"	22.5"	23"	23.5"	24.5"
Hip	23"	24"	25"	26.5"	27"

The measurements shown on the size chart below are body measurements. Locate your child's measurements on the size chart to determine which size you should purchase.

BIG BOYS Regular Size Chart

	8	10	12	14	16	18	20	22
Weight-lbs	61-66 lbs	67-73 lbs	74-87 lbs	88-100 lbs	101-115 lbs	116-126 lbs	127-138 lbs	139-150 lbs
Weight-kg	28-30 kg	30-33 kg	34-39 kg	40-45 kg	46-52 kg	53-57 kg	58-63 kg	63-68 kg
Height	50-52"	52.5-55.5"	56-57.5"	58-59.5"	60-61.5"	62-63.5"	64-65"	65.5-67"
Chest	26.5"	27.5"	28.5"	30"	31.5"	33"	34.5"	36"
Waist	24.5"	25.5"	26.5"	28"	29.5"	30.5"	31.5"	32.5"
Hip	27"	28"	29"	30.5"	32"	33"	34"	35"

The measurements shown on the size chart below are body measurements. Locate your child's measurements on the size chart to determine which size you should purchase.

BIG BOYS Slim Size Chart

	6 Slim	8 Slim	10 Slim	12 Slim	14 Slim	16 Slim	18 Slim	20 Slim	22 Slim
Weight-lbs	39-43 lbs	44-53 lbs	54-65 lbs	66-77 lbs	78-90 lbs	91-104 lbs	105-115 lbs	116-126 lbs	127-138 lbs
Weight-kg	18-20 kg	20-24 kg	24-29 kg	29-35 kg	35-41 kg	41-47 kg	47-52 kg	53-57 kg	58-63 kg
Height	47-49.5"	50-52"	52.5-55.5"	56-57.5"	58-59.5"	60-61.5"	62-63.5"	64-65"	65.5-67"
Chest	23"	25.5"	26.5"	27.5"	29"	30.5"	32"	33.5"	35"
Waist	20.5"	21.5"	22.5"	23.5"	25"	26.5"	27.5"	28.5"	29.5"
Hip	23"	24"	25"	26"	27.5"	29"	30"	31"	32"

The measurements shown on the size chart below are body measurements. Locate your child's measurements on the size chart to determine which size you should purchase.

BIG BOYS Husky Size Chart

	6 Husky	8 Husky	10 Husky	12 Husky	14 Husky	16 Husky	18 Husky	20 Husky	22 Husky
Weight-lbs	50-55 lbs	56-67 lbs	68-81 lbs	82-95 lbs	96-112 lbs	113-130 lbs	131-143 lbs	144-156 lbs	157-170 lbs
Weight-kg	23-25 kg	25-30 kg	31-37 kg	37-43 kg	44-51 kg	51-59 kg	59-65 kg	65-71 kg	71-77 kg
Height	47-49.5"	50-52"	52.5-55.5"	56-57.5"	58-59.5"	60-61.5"	62-63.5"	64-65"	65.5-67"
Chest	27.5"	28.5"	29.5"	30.5"	32"	33.5"	35"	36.5"	37.5"
Waist	26.5"	27.5"	28.5"	29.5"	31"	32.5"	33.5"	34.5"	35.5"
Hip	29"	30"	31"	32"	33.5"	35"	36"	37"	38"

The measurements shown on the size chart above are body measurements. Locate your body measurements on the size chart to determine which size you should purchase.

To get an accurate body measurement, always keep the measuring tape parallel to the floor. Your child should wear undergarments only during measurement; do not measure over clothing.

Once you have determined your child's body measurements, consult the Size Chart and Fit Tips on the product pages to determine which size you should purchase.



